504097130 11/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4143799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD VAN AMELSFOORT	11/24/2015
HENRICUS J. DINGS	11/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR WORK TOOLS B.V.
Street Address:	SIGARENMAKERSTRAAT 9
City:	S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5232 BJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15352174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.2408-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTY A. WATTERS
SIGNATURE:	/Mitty A. Watters/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=2408-Assignment#page1.tif source=2408-Assignment#page2.tif source=2408-Assignment#page3.tif source=2408-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504097130 REEL: 040329 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COUPLING WORK TOOL TO A MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Work Tools B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Sigarenmakerstraat 9, S-Hertogenbosch 5232 BJ (Netherlands) (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, tittle, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

to insert here in parentheses the country, app 		ered to prosecute this application Application No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have 1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Edward van Amelsfoort	Assignors signature	DATE 24-11-2015
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
De werf 123, 5018CZ Tilburg		NL.

1. WITNESS NAME HELVILL DIVO	WITNESS SIGNATURE	0ATE 24-11-20/5
ADDRESS OUD WALL Sten Stra		CITIZENSHIP
5331 AR Kerhariel		N.
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Frank van Koningsbrugge	WITNESS SIGNATURE	0ATE 24-//-20/5
2. WITNESS NAME Frank van Koning/krygge ADDRESS ACKLIFE Buiten papers	A. Marian	

Attorney Docket No.	· 6×0×0×0×0×0×0
Client Ref. No	. 15-1414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COUPLING WORK TOOL TO A MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Work Tools B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Sigarenmakerstraat 9, S-Hertogenbosch 5232 BJ (Netherlands) (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorne to insert here in parentheses the country, applica filed).	sys/representatives that we have empowe tion number, and official filing date (ered to prosecute this application Application No.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.			
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Henricus J. Dings	ASSIGNOPS SIGNATURE	0ATE 23-41-2015	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
Oud Munsterstraat 29, 5351AR Kerkdriel		NL	

Page 1 of 2

1. WITNESS NAME ENGLANDE AMEDICAN.	WITNESS SIGNATURE	23-11-20 15
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
De Wert 123, 50	1/62 7/16ng	I NA
2 WITNESS NAME John Van Gement	WITNESS SIGNATURE	25 - 42 - 2245 T
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Park Hoogstvaoten 30	, 5451 BT , Mill	NL